PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRT Global, Inc.	09/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tomac, Inc.
Street Address:	375 West North Street
City:	Akron
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44303-2096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6434889
Patent Number:	6658797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)497-4020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-244-4495

Email: IPDOCKET@KWGD.COM

Correspondent Name: Edward T. Kennedy

Address Line 1: 4775 Munson Street NW

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KRT-A-REG, KRT-B-REG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward T. Kennedy

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif _OP \$80.00 64

PATENT REEL: 023245 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KRT GLOBAL, INC., having a business address of 375 West North Street, Akron, Ohio 44303 (ASSIGNOR), by these presents, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto TOMAC, INC., an Ohio corporation having a business address of 375 West North Street, Akron, Ohio 44303-2096 (ASSIGNEE), the entire, right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements in ANTENNA SUPPORT STRUCTURE WITH PALM TREE SKIRT, said inventions or improvements being fully described and/or claimed in issued United States Patent No. 6,434,889 and issued United States Patent No. 6,658,797, as well as any continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications directed to said inventions, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor have been and/or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any country at its election.

further necessary assurance of title to said inventions and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 023245 FRAME: 0761

representatives, and, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, will execute any additional or continuing, reissue reexamination, or other applications for patents for said inventions, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring or maintaining the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation.

THE COMMISSIONER of Patents or other appropriate authority is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States or other foreign countries for said inventions to Assignee.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said inventions and said Patents, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefore.

0 11 <u>00 0 0</u>	<u> </u>	-
Witness	^	I
	Cunthia Jodoin	1
Printed Name:	(V) KIIN NING STOOMS IN I	1

Cuntain Indon

GloBAL KRT Global, Inc

Printed Name:

State of Ohio Summ County of

SWORN to and subscribed to before me this 30th day of

Notary Public

My commission expires:

"Assignor"

PATENT REEL: 023245 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 109/48/2009